

Scholarship Assistance

It is a goal of the Friends of the SCA to make arts opportunities available to all residents of Sherwood and the surrounding area, regardless of income. We provide financial assistance for arts programs at the Sherwood Center for the Arts to those who qualify and might not otherwise be able to participate.

Please read guidelines below, fill out the form on the next page, and submit to the Friends of the SCA. You may submit via email to SCAassistanceprogram@gmail.com ● by mail to The Friends of the SCA, PO Box 924, Sherwood OR, 97140 ● Or in person at the Sherwood Center for the Arts

Application Guidelines

Financial assistance is available to youth and adults in Sherwood and the surrounding area for classes or workshops offered at the Sherwood Center for the Arts.

One scholarship per participant per calendar year will be awarded.

Scholarships will not exceed \$100 per award.

There are no age requirements for scholarships – students of all ages will be considered.

Scholarships cannot cover supply fees.

Friends of the SCA Board of Directors will determine the amount of assistance to be granted. Determination may be for full amount or partial amount of request; determined by available funds.

All information provided on the Scholarship Assistance Request Form is necessary to help determine the degree of financial need. All information will remain confidential.

Scholarship Assistance Request Forms must be submitted in advance to allow process and approval prior to registration. Please allow at least three weeks for processing and approval. We are unable to guarantee consideration on shorter notice.

Once financial assistance has been approved, participants will be notified by email or phone, and then must follow normal registration procedures. An alert regarding the assistance will be placed on the recipient's account.

If you have any questions about this form or about the SCA Assistance Program, please contact the Friends of the SCA at SCAassistanceprogram@gmail.com

| Office Use Only: Date Received: | Reviewed By: |
|------------------------------------|--------------|
| Assistance Approved? | |
| Amount of Award: | |
| Reason for Denial: | |



Scholarship Assistance Request Form

Those requesting financial assistance must complete a Scholarship Assistance Request Form.

Submit form: SCAassistanceprogram@gmail.com • PO Box 924 Sherwood, OR 97140 • Or in person at the Sherwood Center for the Arts

| Name (if under 18, Parent/Guardian Name): | Date: | | |
|---|--------|------|--|
| Address: | | | |
| City: | State: | Zip: | |

Phone: Email:

Number of children living in the household: ______Number of adults living in household: ______

| 1. | Student's Name | Birthdate (Only required if a Minor) | Course Name | Start Date | Course Fee | Amount Requested |
|----|----------------|---|-------------|------------|------------|---------------------|
| | | | | | | |
| 2. | Student's Name | Birthdate (Only required if a Minor) | Course Name | Start Date | Course Fee | Amount Requested |
| 3. | Student's Name | Birthdate | Course Name | Start Date | Course Fee | Amount |
| | | (Only required if a Minor) | | | | Requested |
| | | | | | | |

One scholarship per student, per calendar year, not to exceed \$100 per student. No age requirement for scholarships. Is the applicant/student receiving financial assistance from another organization? Yes_____ No_____

Please explain: _____

Have you applied for assistance from us before? If so, when? _____

Other information you would like us to know regarding your application (i.e. medical bills; income; foster children; etc.):

I certify that all information provided on this form is true and correct. I understand that this information is being given for the receipt of financial assistance; that the Board of Directors may verify information on this form; and that deliberate misrepresentation of the information on this form may subject me to prosecution under applicable laws.

Signature: _____ Date:

Friends of the Sherwood Center for the Arts • PO Box 924 • Sherwood OR 97140 SCAassistanceprogram@gmail.com The Friends of the Sherwood Center for the Arts is a 501(c)3 Nonprofit organization. Tax I.D. # 47-5311752